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DISTRICT DIRECTOR
401 W. PEACHTREE ST. NH
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f 3\;} ' Emp loyer Identification Numbrer:s
: Daties FE-2161264
Case Number: 5%
585104040 g
Contact Fersans: 145}3
OUNDATION: ] _ ‘ ROBERTA VAN HMETER C
259 E PACES FERRY RD STE 400 Contact Telephone Number:
ATLANTAs GA 20305 (404, 331-012R ,
: fccounting Fericd Ending: 1
Oecember 31 :
Foundation Status Classification:

RECEIVED 509 (a) (1)
Advance Ruling Feriod Beging:
February ¢y 1995
MAYgz 1995 Advance RuI\i/ng Feriod Ends:
HANAEL, MARDHICR, TARERBALM & December 31, 1799
FIkK, 2.C. Addendum Appiiess
Yesg

Ozar applicant:

fased on infeormation you supplieds and assuming your cperations will be as
stated in your application for recognition of exemption: we have determined you
are exempt from federal income tax under sectien 501(a) =f the Internal Revenue
Code as an organization described in section SQ1(c) (3).

Eecause you are a newly created wrganizations we are nod now making a
final determination of your foundation status under section [07(a) of the Code.
Hosevers we have determined that you can reasonably expect to be a publicly
supparted organization described in sections 509 {a) (1) and 170(B) (1) (A) (vi).

Accardinglys during an advance ruling periced you witl be treated as a
pubiicly supported wrganizations and not as 8 private foundation. This advance
ruling pericd begins and ends on the dates shomn above.

Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruling periads you must
send us the information needed to determine whether you have met the require-
ments of the applicable support test during the advance ruling pericd. If you
establish that you have been a publicly supparted organization, ue will classi-
fy you as a section S09¢a) (1) or 509(a)(2) organization as long as you continue
ta meet the requirements of the applicable support test. If you do not meet
the public support requirements during the advance ruling periods we will
classify you as a private fogndation for future periods. Alsos if we classify
‘yau as a private foundations we Will treat you as a private foundation from
your heginning date for purposes of section 507 (d} and 4%40.

Grantors and contributors may rely on cur determination that you are not a
private foundation until ?0 days after the end of yaur advance ruling perind.
1f you send us the required informaticn within the 70 days: grantors and
, cuntributers may continue to rely on the advance determination until we make
' 3 final determination of your foundation status.

wiwIf we publish a notice in the Internal Revenue Bulletin stating that we
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Wwill no longer treat you as a publicly supported wrganizations grantors and
contributors may not rely on this determination atter the date we publish fhe
notice. In additiony if you laose your status as a publicly supparted organi-
zations and a grantor cor contributor was responsible for: or nas aware of s the
act ar failure tm acts that resulted in your ioss of such statuss that person
may not rely on this defermination from the date of the act wr failure to act.
Alsme if a grantor or contributor learned that we had given notice that you
wauld be removed from classification as a publicly suppurted zrganizations then
that person may not rely on this determination as of the date he wr she
acquired such knowledge.

If you change your sources of supports your purposess characters or method
of operations please let us knom so we can consider the effect of the change on
your exempt status and foundation status. If you amend your organizational.
dacument ar byiawss please send us a copy of the amended document or bylauxs.
Aleas let us know all changes in your name or address.

as of January 13 1924, you are liable for social security taxes under
the Federal Insurance Contributions Act on amounts of $100 or more you pay to
gach of your empioy=es during a calendar year. You are not liable for the tax
imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax act (FUTA).

Organizaticons that are not private foundaticns are not subject to the pri-
vate foundation excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Iaternal Revenue Code.

‘Hamevers you are not automatically exempt from other federal excise taxes. If

yau have any questions about excises employments or other federal taxess please
let us knowm.

Ooners may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 =f the
Tnternal Revenue Code. Eequestss legaciess devisess Transferss or gifts o you
ar far your use are deductible for Federai estate and gift tax purpuses if they
meat the applicable provisions of sections 2055y 2106+ and 2522 of the Code.

Oanars may deduct contributions to you only %o the extent that their

- centributions are giftss with no consideration received. Ticket purchases and

similar payments in conjunction with Tundraising events may ot necessarity
qualify as deductible contributionss depending on the circumstances. Revenue
Ruling 67-246s published in Cumulative Euiletin 1947-2s an page 1045 gives
guidelings regarding when faxpayers may deduct payments for admission fos or
ather participation ins fundraising activities for charity.

¥You are not required to file Fﬂrm52?§\ Return of Organization Exempt From
Income Taxy if your gross receipts geach year are normatly $25,000 or less. If
you receive a Form 990 package in the maily simply attach the tabel provideds
check the bax in the heading to indicate that your annual gross Feceipts are
normal ly $25,000 or lesss and sign the return. -

If you are required to file a return you must file it by the 15th day of

the Fifth month after the end aof your annval accounting period. We charge &
penalty of $10 a day when a return is filed lates unless there is reasonable
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cause for the delay. Howevers the maximum penalty we charge cannot exceed
$5,000 or § percent of your gross receipts for the years whichever is less. We
may also charge this penalty if a return is not complete. Sy please be sure
yvour return is complete before you file it.

You are not required bo file federal income tax refurns unless you are

subject to the tax =n unrelated business income under sectian 511 of %the Code.

If you are subject ta this taxs you must file an income tay return on Form
990-Ty Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter wne are
not determining whether any of your present or proposed activities are unre-

‘{ated trade or business as defined in sectiaon 512 of the Codes

You need an employer identification number even if you have no emplioyees.
If an employer identification number stas not entered on your applications we
will assign a number to you and advise you of it. Flease use that number on
all returns you file and in ali correspondence with the Internal Revenue
Service.

This determination is based an evidence that your funds are dedicated to
the purposes listed in section S01(c) (3} of the Cade. To assure your continued
exempgtions you should keep records to show that funds are spent_only for those
purposes. If ysu distribute funds to other arganizations: yuur records should
show whether they are exempt under section 501(c) (3). In cases uhere the
recipient wrganization is not exempt under sectinn H01(c) (3)r you must have
evidence that the funds will remain dedicated to the required purposes and that
the recipient will use the funds for thaose purposes}

If you distribute funds to individualss you shouid keep case histories
showing the recipients' namess addressesy purpeses of awards: mannar of selec-—
tions and relaticnship ¢if any) to memberss officerss trustees or donors of
funds to yous so that you can substantiate upon request by the Internal Revenue
Service any and all distributions you made to individuals. (Revenue Ruling
F6-304y C.E. 1956-25 page 304.)

If we said in the heading of this l=tter that an addendum appliess the
addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter. .

Because this letter could help us rescive any questioms about your exempt

" status and foundation statuss you should keep it in your permanent records.

We have sent a copy of this letter to your repkesentative as indicated
in your power of attorney.
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If you have any questionss please contact the person whose name and
tefephone number areg shown in - the heading of this fetter.

Sincerely yourss

L“"‘*“"g e C‘LA i5VL6UlU-—
Naelson A. Brooke
ODistrict Director

Enclasurei{s):

Addendum

Form B72-C
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You are required to make your annual return available for public inspaction
for three years after the rsturn is due. You are alsa required to make
available a copy of your exemption applications and supporting documents» and
this exemption letber. Faiiure to make these documents available for pubtic
inspection may subject you to a penalty of $10 per day for each day there is
failure to comply (up to a maximum of $H54000 in the case of an annual returnl.
See Internal Revenue Service Notice 82-120s 1988-2 C.E. 484, for additional
information. '

If your organization conducts fund-raising events such as benefit dinnerss:
auctionss membership drives: etc.s where something of value is received in
Feturn far contributionss you can help your donors aveid-difficulties with
their income tax returns by assisting them in determining the proper tax
treatment of their contributions. To do this you shoulds in advance of the
csventy determine the fair market value of the benetit received and state it
in your fund-raising materials such as solicitationss tickets, and receipts
in such a way that your donars can determine how much is deductible and how
much is not. To assist you in this: The Service has issusd Fubiication 1291,
Deductibility of Payments Made to Charities Conducting Fund-Raising Events.
You may obtain copies of Publication 1291 from your local IRS Office.
?/”} Guidelines for deductible amounts are also set forth in Revenue Ruling 67-246»
1967-2 C.E. 104 and Revenusg Frocedure 90-12. 1990~1 C.E. 471 and Revenue
Frocedure 92-49: 1992-24 I.R.B. 15.

rte

The vaiue of time or perscnal services contributed to your arganization by
volunteers is not deductible by those voluntesrs as a charitable contribution
for Federal income tax purposes. You should advise your valunteers to this
effect. ' ) :
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